BC Junior Development Pentathlon Championships 2010
Saturday, June 26, 2010

Host: Ocean Athletics Track and Field Club
Site: South Surrey Athletic Facility

Total # Athletes = 105
Total # Participating Clubs = 19
Athlete Numbers Breakdown by Club and Gender

Club Boys Girls| Total
Chilliwack 4 6 10
Coquitlam Cheetahs 1 3 4
Golden Ears Athletic 2 0 2
Kajaks T&F 2 0 2
Kamloops 1 0 1
Kelowna T&F 0 1 1
Langley Mustangs 9 10 19
Nanaimo & District 1 0 1
New West Spartans 1 2
NorWesters T&F 2 6 8
Ocean Athletics 9 11 18
Oceanside T&F 0 2 2
Penticton Pounders 0 2 2
Ridge Rockets 0 2 2
Royal City Track 1 4 5
South Fraser T&F 0 1 1
Valley Royals T&F 3 4 7
VVancouver Olympic 5 10 15
Vancouver Thunderbirds 1 0 1
total Boys =41 64 105

Athlete Numbers Breakdown by Age and Gender

Age Boys |Girls

9 years 6 7
10 years 11 6
11 years 9 23
12 years 5 13
13 years 10 15

Total 41 64




Financial Statement

Income

Expenses

$20 entry fee x 87 athletes (105 — 18 Ocean athletes)
Championship Medals 30 x $6.25 per medal
Concession

Total Income

Facility Rental City of Surrey
Championship Medals 30x $6.25 per medal
25% of Entry Fee payable to BC Athletics
Sanctioning athlete fee 105 athletes x $.05 + GST
Food for officials & volunteers
Gas cards for BCA officials
First Aid attendant Honourarium
Total Expenses

BC Athletics Officials

John and Carol Cull
Dave Short

Susan Creighton
Debbie Foote

Gary Bell

Stephen Barrington
Laurel Wichman
Michael Butler
lain Fisher

Peter Fejfar

Jackie Barrington

Summary

$1740.00
$ 187.50

145.00
$2082.50

$ 26.58
$ 187.50
$ 435.00
$ 531
$ 256.00
$ 110.00
$ 100.00
$ 1120.39

Although the event continues to attract a relatively small number of athletes, the athletes
who do attend greatly enjoy the day, as do their parents.

It is recommended that this event continue to be held, and hosted at the same time of
year. Hosting the event earlier in the season does not allow the athletes sufficient
training time to become proficient enough to have the confidence to compete.

Submitted by Maureen de St. Croix, Meet Director, on behalf of Ocean Athletics Track &

Field Club — July, 2010



