## BC Junior Development Pentathlon Championships 2010 Saturday, June 26, 2010

Host: Ocean Athletics Track and Field Club

Site: South Surrey Athletic Facility

Total # Athletes = 105

Total # Participating Clubs = 19

Athlete Numbers Breakdown by Club and Gender

Club	Boys	Girls	Total
Chilliwack	4	6	10
Coquitlam Cheetahs	1	3	4
Golden Ears Athletic	2	0	2
Kajaks T&F	2	0	2
Kamloops	1	0	1
Kelowna T&F	0	1	1
Langley Mustangs	9	10	19
Nanaimo & District	1	0	1
New West Spartans	1	2	3
NorWesters T&F	2	6	8
Ocean Athletics	9	11	18
Oceanside T&F	0	2	2
Penticton Pounders	0	2	2
Ridge Rockets	0	2	2
Royal City Track	1	4	5
South Fraser T&F	0	1	1
Valley Royals T&F	3	4	7
Vancouver Olympic	5	10	15
Vancouver Thunderbirds	1	0	1
total	Boys = 41	64	105

Athlete Numbers Breakdown by Age and Gender

Age	Boys	Girls
9 years	6	7
10 years	11	6
11 years	9	23
12 years	5	13
13 years	10	15
Total	41	64

## **Financial Statement**

Income	\$20 entry fee x 87 athletes (105 – 18 Ocean athletes)	\$1740.00
	Championship Medals 30 x \$ 6.25 per medal	\$ 187.50
	Concession	145.00
	Total Income	\$2082.50
Expenses	Facility Rental City of Surrey	\$ 26.58
•	Championship Medals 30 x \$ 6.25 per medal	\$ 187.50
	25% of Entry Fee payable to BC Athletics	\$ 435.00
	Sanctioning athlete fee 105 athletes x \$.05 + GST	\$ 5.31
	Food for officials & volunteers	\$ 256.00
	Gas cards for BCA officials	\$ 110.00
	First Aid attendant Honourarium	\$ 100.00
	Total Expenses	\$ 1120.39

## **BC** Athletics Officials

John and Carol Cull	Stephen Barrington
Dave Short	Laurel Wichman
Susan Creighton	Michael Butler
Debbie Foote	Iain Fisher
Gary Bell	Peter Fejfar
<b>*</b> 11 <b>*</b> 1	

Jackie Barrington

## **Summary**

Although the event continues to attract a relatively small number of athletes, the athletes who do attend greatly enjoy the day, as do their parents.

It is recommended that this event continue to be held, and hosted at the same time of year. Hosting the event earlier in the season does not allow the athletes sufficient training time to become proficient enough to have the confidence to compete.

Submitted by Maureen de St. Croix, Meet Director, on behalf of Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club – July, 2010